

Strengthening the Infrastructure of BAERA to Ensure Nuclear and Radiation Safety of Public and the Environment Related Project Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority

Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority E-12/A, Agargaon, G.P.O.B ox No.240, Dhaka-1207

Phone No.:88-02-8181012 Fax No.:88-02-9124846 E-mail:info@baera.gov.bd Website: www.baera.gov.bd

Invitation for Tender

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLEÕS REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

		*									
			PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH								
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Science									
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority									
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director, Strengthening the Infrastructure of BAERA to Ensure Nuclear and Radiation Safety of Public and the Environment Related Project									
4.	Procuring Entity Code	2605									
5.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka									
6.	Invitation for										
0.		Supply, Installation, commissioning and Testing of Passenger lift with Standard Accessories and related works at 9(nine) storied Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority (BAERA) Bhaban, E-12/A, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 1207 under the project "Strengthening the infrastructure of BAERA to Ensure Nuclear and Radiation Safety of Public and the Environment".									
7.	Invitation Ref No.	39.07.0000.007.0	06.44.2021								
8.	Date	06-09-2021									
	KEY INFORMATION										
9.	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Me									
	FUNDING INFORMATION										
10.	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB									
11.	Development Partners None										
12.	Duois at / Duo guangua Co da	PARTIC	ULAR INFORMATION								
13.	Project / Programme Code	224236700									
	Project / Programme Name		Strengthening the Infrastructure of BAERA to Ensure Nuclear and Radiation Safety of Public and the Environment Related Project								
14.	Tender Package No.		GD 09								
15.	Tender Package Name		Supply, Installation, commissioning and Testing of Passenger lift with Standard Accessories and related works at 9(nine)) storied Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority (BAERA) Bhaban, E-12/A, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 1207 under the project "Strengthening the Infrastructure of BAERA to Ensure Nuclear and Radiation Safety of Public and the Environment".								
16.	Tender Publication Date		10-09-2021								
17.	Tender Last Selling Date		26-09-2021								
18.	Tender Closing Date and Time		27-09-2021, 12:00 Noon								
19.	Tender Opening Date and Time		27-09-2021, 12:30 PM								
20.	Name & Address of the office(s)		Office of the Project Director, Strengthening the Infrastructure of BAERA to Ensure Nuclear and Radiation Safety of Public and Environment Related Project, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority, E-12/A, Agargaon, G.P.O.B ox No.240, Dhaka-1207								
	Selling Tender Document		Senior Accounts Officer Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority, E-12/A, Agargaon, G.P.O.B ox No.240, Dhaka-1207								
	Receiving Tender Document		Tender should be dropped in the tender box kept at the office of the Project Director, Strengthening the Infrastructure of BAERA to Ensure Nuclear and Radiation Safety of Public and Environment Related Project, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority, E-12/A, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207								
	Opening Tender Document		Room No- 401, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority, E-12/A, Agargaon, G.P.O.B ox No.240, Dhaka-1207								
21. Place / Date / Time of Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional) N/A											
	INFORMATION FOR TENDERER										

Pulme

22.	Eligibility of Tenderer		•	 (i) current year trade license (ii) up-to-date income tax clearing certificate (iii) Eleven digit vat registration certificate (iv) Manufacturers authorization certificate The minimum of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the supply of similar Goods and related services as Supplier shall be 05 (Five) years. 					
			•						
			•	 Shall have at least 03 (three) fully successfully completion certificate of submitted work order in Government, semi- government and autonomy organization in last 5(five) years each 					
			with a value of at least 5 million in BDT.						
			•	• The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) of the Tenderer shall be Tk-20 million in BDT.					
23.	How to obtain Tender Document		• Other detail instruction given into the tender schedule. Tender documents may be hand on cash payment of the amount (non refundable) mentioned on all working days during office hours up to 26/09/2021 on written request to and permission from the undersigned showing original work order with satisfactory completion Certificate of the completed work, original up to date valid Trade License, VAT						
23.									
				Registration Certificate with TIN No. and latest Income Tax Clearance					
					Certificate, Bank Solvency Certificate of last financial year. Attested				
				photocopies (by 1 st class Gazetted officer) of the relevant papers must be enclosed with the application on the letter head pad of the firm.					
24.	Brief D	Description of goods		Supply, Installation, commissioning and Testing of Passenger lift with					
	Sher Beser prior of goods		Standard Accessories and related works for "Strengthening the						
				Infr	Infrastructure of BAERA to Ensure Nuclear and Radiation Safety of Public				
				and the Environment Related Project"					
25. 26.		Price of Tender Document		Tk.	Tk. 2,000/- (Taka Two thousand) only per set (Non refundable)				
20.	Lot No. Identification of Lot 1. GD-09:Supply, Installation, commissioning			Location Bangladesh		Amount (Tk) Tim Weeks/		Completion Time in Weeks/Months	
								17(seventeen)	
		and Testing of Passenger lift with Standard		Atomic Energy		(Taka One lac thirty thousand only)		weeks from	
	Accessories and related works of the project "Strengthening of BAERA to			Regulatory Authority, E-		In the form of Pay Order/ Bank Guarantee in favor of		the date of	
								contract	
		Ensure Nuclear and Radiation Safety of			A, Agargaon, G.P.O.B ox	Strengthening the Infrastructure of BAERA to Ensure Nuclear and signing		signing	
	Public and the Environment"				0.240, Dhaka-		diation Safety of Public and the		
					1207	Environment Related Project			
			PROCUR	ING	ENTITY DETA	AILS	y		
27.	Name o Tender	of Official Inviting	Rasheed Ahmed Amir						
28.	Designe	ation of Official Inviting	Project Director, Stre	ength	ening the Infrasi	ructure of BAERA to	Ensure Nuclear ar	nd Radiation	
	Tender		Safety of Public and t	the Ei	he Environment Related Project				
29.	Address of Official Inviting Tender Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority, E-12/A, Agargaon, G.P.O.B ox No.240, Dhak 1207						No.240, Dhaka-		
30.	Contact details of Official Tel. No. Inviting Tender 88-02-818101.			Fax No.		e-mail			
				2 88-02-9124846		-02-9124846	rdamiree@yahoo.com		
31.	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders This tender shall be governed by "The Public Procurement Act 2006 and The Public Procurement Regulations 2008".								

(Rasheed Ahmed Amiree)
Project Director